CORRECTION							
C (/	OF : 1888 EMBR 2000 -	17-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
С		Attorney Docket No.: STL000024US1					
		2120/99					
	Ints and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Shivakumar Venkataraman MAY 3 \ Warayana Subramanian	Name: International Business Machines Corporation					
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (**) Yes XNo	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road					
	☑Assignment ☐Merger						
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name						
	Other	City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504					
Execution Date: August 12, 2001		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): $09/936$,	568					
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: August 15, 2001					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? □Yes ▼No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Brian C. Kunzler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Internal Address:	Ø Enclosed Change 40					
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)					
	Street Address: 10 West 100 South, Suite 425	Additionized to be charged to deposit account fairly deliciencies)					
		8. Deposit account number:					
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101						
	· ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THE SPACE							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Brian C. Kunzler Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0452

	Ħ		
	8		
	8		
	9		
		ı	

CFORM PTO-1588
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-05-2002

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradement Office

ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	Ja Tijal Hitti Made 1984 and an	Patent and Tredemark Office Attorney Docket No.: STL000024US1				
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Nam., of conveying party(les): Shivakumar Venkataraman Subbu Subramanian Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	8(15(0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:				
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State/Country: New York Zip: 10504 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Gree Ello				
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	ar with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers	attached? [Yee []No				
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Brian C, Kunzler Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 10 West 100 Sou City: Salt Lake City State: Ut	•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies) B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian C, Kunzter Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0058

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0453





IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

SHIVAKUMAR VENKATARAMAN AND

NARAYANA SUBRAMANIAN

SERIAL NO.:

09/930,568

FILING DATE:

AUGUST 15, 2001

TITLE:

RESTRUCTURING VIEW MAINTENANCE SYSTEM AND

METHOD

GROUP ART:

2171

ATTY. DKT. No.:

STL000024US1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the state shown below:

Dated:

Brian C. Kunzler, Reg. No.: 38, 527

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS APPLICATION PROCESSING DIVISION CUSTOMER CORRECTION BRANCH WASHINGTON, DC. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

SIR:

Enclosed is a copy of the Official Notice of Recordation of Assignment. The

Applicant's name is erroneously stated as Subbu Subramanian. The correct Applicant's name is Narayana Subramanian as evidenced by the executed Declaration, a copy of which is enclosed.

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment rectifying this error.

06/06/2002 TDIAZ1

00000089 09930568

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0454

Docket No.: STL000024US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Narayana Subramanian County of Santa Clara of San Jose and State of California

(2) Shivakumar Venkataraman County of Santa Clara

of Sunnyvale and State of California

have invented certain improvements in

RESTRUCTURING VIEW MAINTENANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

DATES THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a United States patent application therefor on

(1) AUG 12 , 2001

(2) 07/24/,2001

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE (1) at SAN JOSE, CA on AUG 12, 2001

Narayana Subramanian

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE (2) at <u>SUNNYVALE</u> on <u>07/24</u>, 2001

Y. /hwakumos

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0456